Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation - Parks CIP
Contract Number: C1596

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.
Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $ 170,715.07

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/7/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: Bl142019

PROJECT: Douglas Park Rehabilitation

Pay Application No.: 12

For the Period; 7hir2os 1] 7/3112019

Conlract No.: C1536

In accardanca with Resolution No, . adapled by the Public Bullding Commission of Chizago on, relating fo the § Revenus Bonds

issuad by the Public Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in aaid
Resalution), | hareby certity lo tha Commission and 1o ita Trustee thal:

1. Otligations in the amounts slated harein have been incurred by the Commissicn and that each dem thereal is a proper chaige aganst the
Construction Acccunt and has nol been paid: and

2. No amoun! hereby approved lor payment upon any contrast will, when acded lo all ameunts previously paid upan such contract exceed 80%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Englneer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contracl Price
(said ctained funds beirg payable as set forth in said Resoluton),

THE CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Conslruction Co., Inc.
224 N Desphaines Ave Sulle 650
Chicago, 1L 404861

FOR: DouglasPark Rehabilitation
Iz now entitled to the sum of: $ 170.716.07
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE §1,445,104.00
ADDITIONS 5$0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION £0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,445,104.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 3 1,425,793.54
TOTAL RETENTION 5 43,353,12

3) Reserve Wilhheld @ 10% of Tolal Amount Eamad,

but Mot lo Exceed 3% of Contract Prize 5 43.353.12

b) Liens and Other Withhelding 5 -

c) Liquidaled Domages Withheld 5 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Includo this Payment| $ 1.382440.82
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 5 1.211.725.75
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT S 170,715.07

q / 4
Architect Enqglneer: " i - 5l
&~ i T J T———  8/19/2019

cignature, dale



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
PROJECT: Douglas Park Focility Relabilitation Distribution e
Richard J Daley Center 1401 5. Sacramento Drive
50 West Washington Street - Ruem 200 Chicago, IL 60623 APPLICATION #: 12 OWNER
Chicage, 1L 60602 PERIOD FROM: 00119 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 073119 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Milhouse Engineering and Construetion

Blinderman Construction Co., Inc. 60 E. Van Burcn Street

224 North Desplaines Street, Suit 650 Suite 1501
Chicago, I1. 60661 Chicago, IL 606035
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor centifies that 1o the best of the Contractor’s knowledgr,
Application is mede for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Centract. information mnd belicl the Work covared by this Application fir Pavinent has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is artached., completed in ascardance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Caatractor for Wark for which previous Certificates for Paymient wene issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that cumrent payment shown herein is now due,
. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 1,445,104.00

AT, T04.00
T A23, 103040

—_——

I s
3. Metchange by Change Orders 5
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 £ 2) - 3
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TC ]
DATE  (Culonn G un G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
n, 3 %ol Contract Price $
{Colomn D + E on GI03)
b. %o of Stored Muoterial 3 -
(Colemn I on G703)
Toul Retzinage (Lines Sa+ 5boor
Total in Calumn | of G703) s
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5
(Linc 4 1.ess Line 5 Total)
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prier Certificate) s 1,211,725.75
8, CURRENT PAYMENT QUE 5 W 1
9. BALANCE TO FINISII, INCLUDING 5 B2603.18

43,353.12

43,353.12

o

~

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Tolal changes approved
in previoms months by Owner

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

S0.00 S0.00

Totzl approved this Moath 50.00

TOTALS

§0.00 50.00

MNET CHANCES by Change Onder S0.00

CONTRACTOR: Dlinderman Construction Co., Inc.

M 10

Snate of. Mincis

Subscribed and gwom to belore me this 14ih
Notary Pablie:
My Commissidh expires: o3 ‘;O

In accordance with the Contract Docments, based on onesile observations and the data
comprising the spplication, the Architect cenifies 1o the Owner that 1o the best of the
Architeet's keuwledge, information and belief the Work has propressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Ducuments, and the Coentrastor
is cntitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

Date: UBn4ny

OFFICIAL SEAL

JANET RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLNOIs
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0801720 ¢

e

County of:

Day of August, 201

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ....... § 170,715.07

(Artach explovarion if cnouns eeriified differs from the amont applied. Initial all fipures an thix
Application ond onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed te canforn with the amunt certified |
ARCH
74
e __/__; - 8/19/2019
By 5 o I 5 i Diate:

This Centificate is not negolisble, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the
Conbiacior named herem, Issuance, PIyment and ecepiancs nl payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contracior vnder this Contract.

AW NOCUMENT OTEY - APPLICATION AND CERTIFIZATION FOA PAYVENT - 1552 COMISA - AL - SR

T0m AREMITAN INS TIIWTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1728 NOW YORR AVE. ML, WASHIMGTCHN, DC 20006-5237

Users may obtain validalion of s document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee,



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO:

EXHIBITA
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT [page 10f _)
Project Hame:  Dougiss Park Redabdtation COMTRAGTOR
IPBC Project # 11310
Biedrrmms Consirncties (o, bue.
JobvLosation: 1407 S_ Sacramenta Drive, Chicage, IL 60623
Dwmer Pobiic Bullding Commisaion Of Chicage [ AVLICATROR TR PATRENT & 11 |
STATE OF ILLINCRS | 5
CURRNTY OF COOK |
Tha: adfiand, ibeing firsd duly swsim sn cath, deposes and says that hefshe bs_Chiel Financial Officer_, ol _BUINDERMAN COMSTRISCTION GO, INC, _, an Bincis corporsion, and duly wuthoriped bo maos this A%idavd In behalf of said d by that Besiche b wel Eacty harein et
forth el thal sl cefporation s B Conlractol with the PUBLIC BLELOING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD, Owner, under Contract Ko, _CI566_ daled the _1ath_ day of _AUGUST_, 2015, for the Sallowing project:
DOUGLAS PARK REHABLITATION
that e Fofiem g stalermeass e i fot Ch prrpome: o a8 partisl paymend o 7T umder e b o sl Comiract,
That the work lor which payment is requested o been complelnd, Fee and Glear of any and o claim, bens, changes, and expenses of sy kind o raturs whatscever, and in bl compliance with the contract docurments Bnd ihe sequiremants of eaid Owner under thes, That for the purpeses of
waid coniract, the lolliowing persons Bawve been contracied wih, and have furmished or prepared materisls, squipment, supphes, and senvices fr, and haning done labor 6n That P respective amoLnis 541 forth oppoule heir names s the full emount of meney dus and fs
Become due 1o each of them respectively. That Suis statement s fll, e, snd comglets stalement of ol such persons. and of he full amount nowr diue and the amount heretolone paid b each of them ko such labor, materials. equipmant. wuppiles, and wervices, Ranithad or prepaned by eack of
erm b oF on sccount of 430 work, 2¢ slaled
——orn Completes—
=
fam on ST s b A e ol contanct amcurt | FBC Crangs Drgeny """’;:_?"" Attt Cortract At | % Gompiese Frevoa ot Soal e reesage PrpR—re——" T pe———— [re————
sV
0010 |Bsinderman Constraction Co, Insur & Bonds 21,216.00 21,216.00 | 100% 21,216.00 0.00 21.216.00 536.48 20.579.52 0.00 636.48
0100|224 M. Desplaines, Suite 550 General Conditions 196,952.00 |  65.235.78 B84.76 264.472.54 | BE% 200,028.05 27,923.16 227.851.21 5.826.89 194.201.01 26,823.31 43,3468.22
0150 |Chicago, IL 60681 OH &P 86,706.00 86.706.00 | 102% B88,701.20 0.00 68,701.20 2.661.04 8604047 0.00 665.83
200 JCPMH Canstruction Diesmolition, Sibe Earthwork Utiites: 74,480.00 9,968.88 1,000.00 85,468,688 | 100% 75,480.00 5,988.88 85.468.58 2.564.07 67,832.00 14,972.81 2,564.07
3129 5. Shields
Chicage, IL 60816
0300 |Blinderman Constnaction Co. Rem & Repl Concreln 330,000.00 | 124.955.51 454,955.51 | 100% 330,000.00 124,855.51 454,855.51 13,648.687 320,100.00 121,206.84 13.648.67
0400 |Apiil Building Senvices. Inc. Masonsy 147.000.00 25.600.69 172,800.69 | 100% 172,800.69 0.00 172,800,868 4,828,309 167.872.30 {0.00); 4,626.39
22W2T4 Inving Park Road
Chicage, 1L 60172
0500 |Gonzalez hion Works: Metals 18.833.00 7.847.52 26,780.52 | 100% 18,933.00 T.847.52 26,760.52 B03.42 18,365.01 7.612.08 80342
B500 W, 53¢d Strest
McCook, IL 60525
0500 |Nra 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OT00 |Knickerbocker Roofing Rescting 280,000.00 31.367.69 (4,375.00), 307,012.85 | 100.0% 307,012.69 0.00 307,012,698 9.210.38 297,802.31 {0.00) $.210.38
16851 5. Lathiop Avenue
Harvey, |L 60425
0780 |Béncesman Ceestraction Ca., inc. Farestopping 500.00 500.00 | 100% 500.00 0.00 500.00 15.00 485.00 0.00 15.00
0800 |Tes Joy Senice Company Automasc Door Opesalons. 7.000.00 684.00 7.694.00 | 100% T.694.00 0.00 7.694.00 T68.40 6,824.60 0.00 760,40
858 Corporate Boulevard
Auncra, IL BOS02
920 [Continental Painting & Decerating, Ine, Painting 4,400.00 4,400.00 | 100% 4,400,00 0.00 4.400.00 440.00 3,860.00 0.00 440,00
2255 5. Wabash Avenus
Chicago, IL 60618
2600 |Ashbutn Power and Light, fne. Electscal 26,517.00 1,796.24 28,313.24 | 100% 28,313.24 0,00 28,313.24 B48.40 27,463.84 0.00 540,40
SB39 W 120th Streel
{Alsip, IL 60803
SUBTOTAL page1 1.185.104.00 | 265.216.07 0.00 | 1,460,320.07 | 98% 1.255,078.87 170,715.07 | 1,425793.94 43,353,412 | 1,211,725.75 170,715.07 77.870.24




;Ea; Sumesraci iama d dawe e etren et cortac st | PECCharge e | VIR IE | s ot et || 5 Completn Poracia Cumant Total 12 e Irtarage et e Sl et mmcd 0m. remnng il
ooz0 [PBC [Conbngency - Commission 75,000.00 | 108.000.00 184.000.00 | 93% 2.265.52 169,314.40 171,579.92 5,147.40 2,187.55 164,234.97 17,567.48
0025 |PEC Allowancs - Environmentsl 25,000.00 | (25,000.00) 0.00] 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0030 |PBC |Allowance - Brick Replacement 50,000.00 | (44,000.00) B.000.00 | TT% 4.641.36 0.00 4,641.36 138.24 450213 {0.00) 1,497.88
0035 |PBC Allrwance - Limesions Repair 75,000.00 | (50,000.00) 25,000.00 | 93% 23.154.53 0.00 23,154.53 604.64 22,458.89 0.00 2,540.11
0040 |PBC [Allowance - Roof Repair 25,000.00 10,000.00 35,000.00 | B&9% 31,314.13 0,00 31.314.13 939.42 30.374.71 {0.00) 4,625.29
0066 |ASowance I Change Order Adustment [Various Klowancs Wk (265,216.07) {265,216.07) {61.375.54)] (169,314.40)] (230,589.94) (6,820.70 (59,534.28)] (184,234.97) (26,230.75)
SUBTOTAL pege2 250,000.00 | (265,216.07) (15.218.07)] 0% 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtodal page 1 1.195,104.00 | 265.216.07 0.00 | 1,460320.07 | 98% 1,255,078.87 170.7T15.07 | 1.425793.94 43,353.12 | 1.211,725.75 170,715.07 TT.879.24

subtolal page 2 250,000.00 | (265,216.07) 0.00 (15.216.07)] 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 1,445,104.00 0.00 0.00 | 1,445,104.00 | 99% 1,255,078.87 170,715.07 | 1,425,793.94 43,353,112 | 1,211,725.75 A70,715.07 TT.879.24




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $1,445,104.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,425,793.94
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 3% RETAINED $43,353.12
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,445,104.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,382,440.82

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,211,725.75
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,445,104.00 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $170,715.07
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $62,663.18

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made
and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afler all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund te the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

“TUn

Name: Tom White
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Subseribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of AUGUST, 2019,

wt Poo——

ry Public
Commission expires: ’5\ ' 80

OFFICIAL SEAL
JANET RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/31/20




